Microchip Technology - ATSAML21G16B-MNT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

3.2. SAM L21G
Table 3-2. SAM L21G Ordering Codes
Ordering Code FLASH (bytes) SRAM (bytes) Package Carrier Type
ATSAML21G16B-AUT 64K 8K TQFP48 Tape & Reel
ATSAML21G16B-MUT QFN48
ATSAML21G17B-AUT 128K 16K TQFP48 Tape & Reel
ATSAML21G17B-MUT QFN48
ATSAML21G18B-AUT 256K 32K TQFP48 Tape & Reel
ATSAML21G18B-MUT QFN48
3.3. SAM L21E
Table 3-3. SAM L21E
Ordering Code FLASH (bytes) SRAM (bytes) Package Carrier Type
ATSAML21E15B-AUT 32K 4K TQFP32 Tape & Reel
ATSAML21E15B-MUT QFN32
ATSAML21E16B-AUT 64K 8K TQFP32 Tape & Reel
ATSAML21E16B-MUT QFN32
ATSAML21E17B-AUT 128K 16K TQFP32 Tape & Reel
ATSAML21E17B-MUT QFN32
ATSAML21E18B-AUT 256K 32K TQFP32 Tape & Reel
ATSAML21E18B-MUT QFN32
3.4. Device Identification
The DSU - Device Service Unit peripheral provides the Device Selection bits in the Device Identification
register (DID.DEVSEL) in order to identify the device by software. The SAM L21 variants have a reset